Little Waldingfield
Neighbourhood Plan

Household Survey Results
February 2018




2. HOUSING

1. What are you views about the amount of housing currently available in Little Waldingfield

(please click answer that applies to you)?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Need more I 31.19% 63
2 About right 56.44% 114
3 Too much already B 12.38% 25

Answered 202 Skipped 7

. What are the future housing requirements of the Village?

Not Ve
Not Y Response
needed Needed much
pees very much needed pete!

85.0% 9.2% 5.2% 0.6%

Flats (147) (16) (9) (1) 173
39.4% 23.5% 34.1% 2.9%

Bungalows (67) (40) (58) (5) 170
. 62.7% 16.6% 18.9% 1.8%

Sheltered Housing (106) (28) (32) (3) 169
34.4% 17.2% 37.2% 11.1%

Starter homes (62) (31) (67) (20) 180
. . 61.1% 18.6% 16.2% 4.2%

Single bedroom accommodation (102) (31) (27) ) 167
33.7% 17.4% 41.3% 7.6%

2/3 bedroom houses (58) (30) (71) (13) 172
59.6% 22.3% 15.7% 2.4%

4/4+ bedroom houses (99) (37) (26) () 166
. 33.3% 19.1% 41.4% 6.2%

Privately owned (54) (31) (67) (10) 162
. 49.7% 23.6% 26.1% 0.6%

Privately rented (78) (37) (41) (1) 157
. . 55.2% 19.0% 22.7% 3.1%

Public housing (90) (31) (37) (5) 163
. 35.3% 16.0% 36.4% 12.3%

Affordable housing (66) (30) (68) (23) 187

Answered 204 skipped 5




2.1. Flats Response |[Response
Percent Total

Not needed 85.0%
2 Not needed very much 9.2% 16
3 Needed i 5.2% 9
4 Very much needed | 0.6% 1

Answered 173

2.2. Bungalows Response |Response
Percent Total

1 Not needed
2 Not needed very much 23.5% 40

34.1% 58

3 Needed

L 4% 67
I
l

4 Very much needed 2.9% 5

Answered 170

. Response |Response
2.3. Sheltered Housin
1 Not needed I 627% 106
2 Not needed very much 16.6% 28

3 Needed e 18.9% 32

4 Very much needed | 1.8% 3

Answered 169

Response [Response
2.4. Starter homes . i
Percent Total

1 Not needed I 34.4% 62
2 Not needed very much 17.2% 31
3 Needed I 37.2% 67
4 Very much needed [ 11.1% 20

Answered 180

. . Response |Response
2.5. Single bedroom accommodation P P
Percent Total

1 Not needed I 61.1% 102
2 Not needed very much 18.6% 31
3 Needed [ 16.2% 27
4 Very much needed [ 4.2% 7

Answered 167




2.6. 2/3 bedroom houses Response Response
Percent Total

1 Not needed I 33.7% 58
2 Not needed very much 17.4% 30
3 Needed I 41.3% 71
4 Very much needed B 7.6% 13

Answered 172

R R
2.7. 4/4+ bedroom houses esponse |Response
Percent Total
1 Not needed I 59.6% 99

2 Not needed very much 22.3% 37
3 Needed e 15.7% 26

4 Very much needed | 2.4% 4

Answered 166

. Response |[Response
2.8. Privately owned

1 Not needed I 33.3% 54
2 Not needed very much 19.1% 31
3 Needed I 41.4% 67
4 Very much needed | 6.2% 10

Answered 162

. Response |Response
2.9. Privatel t
2 (AT BT Percent Total

1 Not needed I 49.7% 78
2 Not needed very much 23.6% 37
3 Needed I 26.1% 41
4 Very much needed | 0.6% 1

Answered 157

. . Response |Response
2.10. Public housin
1 Not needed I 55.2% 90

2 Not needed very much 19.0% 31

3 Needed e 22.7% 37

4 Very much needed | 3.1% 5

Answered 163




2.11. Affordable housing Re;‘z:a'}se

1 Not needed I 35.3% 66
2 Not needed very much 16.0% 30
3 Needed I 36.4% 68
4 Very much needed [ 12.3% 23

Answered 187

3. In your opinion how many new houses should be built in the village during the lifetime of the

Neighbourhood Plan (until 2036)?

Response Response
Percent Total

10 I 21.46% 44
2 110 34.63% 71
3 11-20 I 35.12% 72
4 2150 [ | 8.78% 18

Answered 205 skipped 4

4. Do you think new housing should be permitted beyond the existing settlement boundary of

the Village? (See map on Page 13 of hard copy).

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes I 26.21% 54
2 No 61.65% 127
3 Don't know [ 12.14% 25

Answered 206 skipped 3

5. If additional housing were to be built, which would you prefer? Please rank in order of

preference, where 1 is your preferred option and 4 is your least preferred option. (Please 'click
and drag' dialogue boxes into your preferred order.)

Total Overall

Item Score! Rank
Single house developments 596 1
Smaller site allocations 576 2
Infill development 554 3
One large site allocation (10+ dwellings) 264 4

1 Score is a weighted calculation. Items ranked first are valued higher than the answered 199

following ranks, the score is a sum of all weighted rank counts. skipped 10




6. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Definitely . Definitely Response
Agree Disagree .
Agree g g Disagree Total
All new buildings in L|.ttIe Wal.dlngfleld 87.6% 10.9% 0.5% 1.0%
should be sympathetic to their 202
. (177) (22) (1) (2)
surroundings.
Any new building should be built to at 80.1% 16.3% 3.1% 0.5% 196
least current best practice. (157) (32) (6) (1)
Any de\./elopment above 10 dwellings 39.2% 35.7% 8.5% 16.6%
should include an element of affordable 199
. (78) (71) (17) (33)
housing.
Development should not harm the 87.6% 10.4% 1.5% 0.5%
character or appearance of the (177) (21) (3) (1) 202
Conservation Area.
Adequate parking should be provided for 83.2% 15.8% 0.5% 0.5% 202
each new dwelling. (168) (32) (2) (1)
Answered 205 skipped 4
6.1. All new buildings in Little Waldingfield should be Response |Response
sympathetic to their surroundings. Percent Total
1 Definitely Agree 87.6% 177
2 Agree 10.9% 22
3 Disagree | 0.5% 1
4 Definitely Disagree | 1.0% 2

Answered 202

6.2. Any new building should be built to at least current best Response |Response
practice. Percent Total
157

1 Definiely Agree ] 80.1%

2 Agree 16.3% 32
3 Disagree I 3.1% 6
4  Definitely Disagree | 0.5% 1

Answered 196

6.3. Any development above 10 dwellings should include an Response |Response
element of affordable housing. Percent Total

1 Definitely Agree _ 39.2% 78

2 Agree 35.7% 71
3 Disagree . 8.5% 17
4 Definitely Disagree [ 16.6% 33

Answered 199




6.4. Development should not harm the character or appearance |Response|Response
of the Conservation Area. Percent Total

1 Definitely Agree 87.6% 177
2 Agree 10.4% 21
3  Disagree | 1.5% 3
4 | Definitely Disagree | 0.5% 1

Answered 202

R R
6.5. Adequate parking should be provided for each new dwelling.

Definitely Agree 83.2%
2 Agree 15.8% 32
3 Disagree | 0.5% 1
4  Definitely Disagree | 0.5% 1

Answered 202

7. Three sites recently came forward for potential housing development in the Parish area
(Reference Joint Local Plan Little Waldingfield Map SS0875; SS0874; SS0545. See map on page

13 of hard copy). Are you aware of any further sites in the Parish area which may come forward
for housing development? Please provide details in the comments box below.

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes | 3.52% 7
2 No 96.48% 192

Answered 199 skipped 10




3. OUT AND ABOUT

8. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with the following statement:

Strongl . Strongly Response
BY Agree Disagree . 2 .
Agree Disagree Total
Public transport to and from the village 51.7% 32.7% 9.8% 5.9% 205
should be expanded to Mon-Sat. (106) (67) (20) (12)
| WOL!|d usg publlc transport to and from 30.5% 32 0% 23.5% 14.0%
the village if it were extended/more (61) (64) (47) (28) 200
readily available.
. . . 23.2% 17.0% 37.1% 22.7%

Pedestrian crossings should be provided. (45) (33) (72) (44) 194
The speed limit in Little Waldingfield 19.8% 24.4% 36.5% 19.3% 197
should be reduced to 20mph. (39) (48) (72) (38)
Traffic calming measures should be 21.2% 25.3% 29.8% 23.7% 198
introduced. (42) (50) (59) (47)

) . 19.9% 38.7% 26.7% 14.7%
Traffic enforcement is adequate. (38) (74) (51) (28) 191
Pavements within the Village should be 55.7% 29 9% 15.8% 6.4%
extended to Haymarket and The (113) (45) (32) (13) 203
Lavenham Road.

. . 39.0% 48.8% 10.2% 2.0%
Public footpaths are kept in good order. (80) (100) (21) () 205
| would use a formal car-sharing/good 8.9% 25.7% 44.0% 21.5% 191
neighbour scheme. (17) (49) (84) (41)

Answered 208 skipped 1

8.1. Public transport to and from the village should be expanded |Response|Response
to Mon-Sat. Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree _ 51.7% 106
2 Agree 32.7% 67
3 Disagree [ | 9.8% 20
4  Strongly Disagree . 5.9% 12

Answered 205

8.2. | would use public transport to and from the village if it were | Response | Response
extended/more readily available. Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree 30.5% 61
2  Agree 32.0% 64
3  Disagree 23.5% 47
4 Strongly Disagree 14.0% 28

Answered 200




. . . Response | Response
8.3. Pedestrian crossings should be provided. P P
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree 23.2% 45
2 Agree 17.0% 33
3 Disagree 37.1% 72
4  Strongly Disagree 22.7% 44

Answered 194

8.4. The speed limit in Little Waldingfield should be reduced to Response |Response
20mph. Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree - 19.8% 39
2 Agree 24.4% 48
3 Disagree I 36.5% 72
4 Strongly Disagree - 19.3% 38

Answered 197

8.5. Traffic calming measures should be introduced.

Response |Response
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree 21.2% 42
2 Agree 25.3% 50
3 Disagree 29.8% 59
4 Strongly Disagree 23.7% 47

Answered 198

. . Respo Response
8.6. Traffic enforcement is adequate. SpOnse | respons
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree - 19.9% 38
2 Agree 38.7% 74
3 Disagree - 26.7% 51
4 Strongly Disagree - 14.7% 28

Answered 191

8.7. Pavements within the Village should be extended to Response |Response
Haymarket and The Lavenham Road. Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree I 55.7% 113

2 Agree 22.2% 45
3 Disagree - 15.8% 32
4 Strongly Disagree . 6.4% 13

Answered 203




. . Response |Response
8.8. Public footpaths are kept in good order.

1 Strongly Agree _

2 Agree
3 Disagree .
4  Strongly Disagree |

Answered 205

8.9. | would use a formal car-sharing/good neighbour scheme.

1 Strongly Agree

2  Agree

O
3 Disagree —
I

4 | Strongly Disagree
Answered 191

39.0%
48.8%
10.2%

2.0%

Response
Percent

8.9%
25.7%
44.0%
21.5%

80
100
21

Response
Total
17
49

84
41

10



4. OUR ENVIRONMENT

9. Please tell us how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

Strongl . Strongly Response
BY Agree Disagree . 2 .
Agree Disagree Total
| feel privileged to live in a small 75.0% 23.5% 1.5% 0.0% 204
community/village. (153) (48) (3) (0)
Little Waldingfield needs public 11.6% 34.7% 44.2% 9.5% 199
allotments. (23) (69) (88) (19)
The Playing Field should be improved with 20.7% 41.4% 35.9% 2.0% 198
more facilities. (41) (82) (71) (4)
More benches should be provided in 18.4% 48.0% 29.6% 4.1% 196
public spaces. (36) (94) (58) (8)
The Parish Room should be used for more 25.1% 63.1% 9.7% 2.1% 195
community events. (49) (123) (19) (4)
The Church should be used for more 24.7% 59.8% 11.3% 4.1% 194
community events. (48) (116) (22) (8)
tht!e V\./aldlngfl.eld.needs to improve and 48.7% 452% 5.0% 1.0%
maintain the wildlife and natural 199
environment (97) (90) (10) )
The landscape setting and views into and 69.5% 26.4% 3.6% 0.5% 197
out of the Village should be protected. (137) (52) (7) (1)
The character and appearance of the 73.3% 24.8% 1.9% 0.0% 206
Village should be protected. (151) (51) (4) (0)
For any housing development beyond the
settlement boundary, the quality of any 61.9% 26.2% 9.4% 2.5% 202
farmland lost should be an important (125) (53) (19) (5)
consideration.
Roadside verges should be well 56.8% 35.4% 5.3% 2.4% 206
maintained. (117) (73) (11) (5)

Answered 208 skipped 1

11



Response | Response
9.1. | feel privileged to live in a small community/village.

Strongly Agree
2  Agree
3 Disagree |
4 Strongly Disagree

Answered 204

75.0%

23.5% 48
1.5% 3
0.0% 0

R R
9.2. Little Waldingfield needs public allotments. esponse | Response
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree -

2 Agree

3 Disagree I

4  Strongly Disagree
Answered 199

9.3. The Playing Field should be improved with more facilities.

1 Strongly Agree e
2 Agree
3 Disagree I

4  Strongly Disagree

Answered 198

9.4. More benches should be provided in public spaces.

11.6% 23
34.7% 69
44.2% 88
9.5% 19
Percent Total

20.7% 41
41.4% 82
35.9% 71
2.0% 4

1 Strongly Agree [
2 Agree
3 Disagree _

4 Strongly Disagree

Answered 196

Response
Percent Total
18.4% 36
48.0% 94
29.6% 58
4.1% 8

9.5. The Parish Room should be used for more community Response |Response
events. Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree e

2 Agree

3  Disagree

4  Strongly Disagree
Answered 195

25.1% 49

63.1% 123
9.7% 19
2.1% 4

12



. Response [Response
9.6. The Church should be used for more community events. P P
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree

2 Agree

3 Disagree

4  Strongly Disagree
Answered 194

9.7. Little Waldingfield needs to improve and maintain the

wildlife and natural environment.

1 Strongly Agree

2  Agree
3 | Disagree .
4 Strongly Disagree |

Answered 199

24.7% 48
59.8% 116
11.3% 22
4.1% 8

Response |Response
Percent Total

48.7% 97

45.2% 90
5.0% 10
1.0% 2

9.8. The landscape setting and views into and out of the Village |Response|Response
should be protected. Percent Total

Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3  Disagree I
4 Strongly Disagree |

Answered 197

9.9. The character and appearance of the Village should be Response |Response
protected. Percent Total

Strongly Agree
2 Agree
3 Disagree |

4  Strongly Disagree

Answered 206

9.10. For any housing development beyond the settlement

boundary, the quality of any farmland lost should be an

69.5%

26.4% 52
3.6% 7
0.5% 1

73.3%

24.8% 51
1.9% 4
0.0% 0

Response |Response
Percent

important consideration.

1 Strongly Agree

2  Agree

3 Disagree

4  Strongly Disagree

Answered 202

13

61.9% 125

26.2% 53
9.4% 19
2.5% 5



. .. Response [Response
9.11. Roadside verges should be well maintained. P P
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree _ 56.8% 117
2 Agree 35.4% 73
3 Disagree . 5.3% 11
4 Strongly Disagree | 2.4% 5

Answered 206

10. Please indicate what is important to you about living in Little Waldingfield:

The views of the surrounding countryside. S(isz:f 1(732;% 1(2;% 0(8;% 204
The network of footpaths 6((1)212? 3(573;% 4(3)% O((());% 203
The community feeling 4(792;% 4(598;% 7(155? O(i;% 200
The Church S I R
The Community Events 2(85(75;% 5(1142? 1(222;% 1(2;% 195
The Playing Field 4&3;% 5((1)088? 7(165? 1(2;% 197
The Swan Public House 4(2;2;% 3(26;% 1(222;% ?163? 198
Friendliness of neighbours 6(230(;? 3(362;% 2(2)% O(i;% 203
Proximity to local amenities/towns 3(672)% 4(893;% 1(222;% 2(?;% 202

Answered 207 skipped 2

R R
10.1. The views of the surrounding countryside. esponse Response
Percent Total

Strongly Agree 81.4%
2 Agree 17.6% 36
3 Disagree | 1.0% 2
4 Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0

Answered 204

14



10.2. The network of footpaths iSH L L
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree I 60.1% 122
2 Agree 35.5% 72
3 Disagree I 4.4% 9
4 Strongly Disagree 0.0% 0

Answered 203

R R
10.3. The community feeling

1 Strongly Agree I 47.0% 94
2 Agree 45.0% 90
3 Disagree B 7.5% 15

0.5% 1

4  Strongly Disagree

Answered 200

10.4. The Church I IR [l
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree I 33.5% 65
2 Agree 50.5% 98
3 Disagree [ 14.4% 28
4 Strongly Disagree | 1.5% 3

Answered 194

. Respo Response
10.5. The Community Events SPONse | Respons
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree I 28.7% 56
2 Agree 57.4% 112
3 Disagree - 12.3% 24
4 Strongly Disagree I 1.5% 3

Answered 195

. . Response | Response

1 Strongly Agree I 40.6% 80
2 Agree 50.8% 100
3 Disagree . 7.6% 15
4  Strongly Disagree | 1.0% 2

Answered 197

15



R R
10.7. The Swan Public House esponse Response
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree _ 48.0% 95

2 Agree 32.8% 65
3 Disagree [ 12.6% 25
4 Strongly Disagree . 6.6% 13

Answered 198

. . . Response [Response
10.8. Friendliness of neighbours P P
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree _ 64.0% 130

2 Agree 33.5% 68
3  Disagree I 2.0% 4
4 Strongly Disagree | 0.5% 1

Answered 203

. ir: Response | Response
10.9. Proximity to local amenities/towns P P
Percent Total

1 Strongly Agree _ 36.6% 74

2  Agree 48.0% 97

3 Disagree [ 12.9% 26

4 | Strongly Disagree | 2.5% 5

Answered 202

16



5. VILLAGE AMENITIES AND FACILITIES

11. How important is it to preserve and improve the following Village amenities?:

. Very Fairly Not Response
Essential
Important Important Important Total

A 52.5% 26.5% 16.7% 4.4%

Playing Field (107) (54) (34) (9) 204
. 37.3% 28.9% 25.9% 8.0%

Sport Pavilion (75) (58) (52) (16) 201
. 40.1% 31.7% 21.3% 6.9%

Play equipment (81) (64) (43) (14) 202
. 58.7% 31.3% 9.0% 1.0%

Public footpaths (118) (63) (18) 2) 201
. 45.8% 26.6% 16.3% 11.3%

Public House (93) (54) (33) (23) 203
46.8% 27.4% 22.4% 3.5%

Church (94) (55) (45) 7) 201
44.9% 31.3% 21.2% 2.5%

Cemetery (89) (62) (42) (5) 198
) L 35.5% 35.5% 22.5% 6.5%

Village groups/clubs/associations (71) (71) (45) (13) 200
. 49.5% 30.0% 15.5% 5.0%

Parish Room (99) (60) (31) (10) 200
. 34.5% 25.3% 26.3% 13.9%

Local trades/businessess (67) (49) (51) (27) 194

answered 206

skipped 3

17



. . Response | Response
11.1. Playing Field

1
2
3
4

- R R
11.2. Sport Pavilion esponse Response
Percent Total

1
2
3
4

. Response |Response
11.3. Play equipment

1

2

3

4

. Response |Response
11.4. Public footpaths

1

2

3

4

Essential I 52.5%
Very Important 26.5%
Fairly Important - 16.7%
Not Important I 4.4%

Answered 204

Essential 37.3%
Very Important 28.9%
Fairly Important 25.9%
Not Important 8.0%

Answered 201

Essential e 40.1%
Very Important 31.7%
Fairly Important I 21.3%
Not Important [ | 6.9%

Answered 202

Essential I 58.7%
Very Important 31.3%
Fairly Important . 9.0%
Not Important | 1.0%

Answered 201

107
54
34

9

75
58
52
16

81
64
43
14

118
63
18

2

R R
11.5. Public House esponse| Response
Percent Total

1

2

3

Essential ] 45.8%
Very Important 26.6%
Fairly Important - 16.3%
Not Important - 11.3%

Answered 203

93
54
33
23




11.6. Church Response |Response
Percent Total

1
2
3
4

11.7. Cemeter Response |Response
o y Percent | Total

1
2
3
4

. . .. Response | Response
11.8. Village groups/clubs/associations

1

2

3

4

11.9. Parish Room Response | Response
Percent Total

1

2

3

4

. Response [Response
11.10. Local trades/businesses P P
Percent Total

1

2

3

Essential I 46.8%
Very Important 27.4%
Fairly Important e 22.4%
Not Important I 3.5%

Answered 201

Essential I 44.9%
Very Important 31.3%
Fairly Important I 21.2%
Not Important I 2.5%

Answered 198

Essential 35.5%
Very Important 35.5%
Fairly Important 22.5%
Not Important 6.5%

Answered 200

Essential I 49.5%
Very Important 30.0%
Fairly Important - 15.5%
Not Important l 5.0%

Answered 200

Essential 34.5%
Very Important 25.3%
Fairly Important 26.3%
Not Important 13.9%

Answered 194

94

55

45
7

89

62

42
5

71
71
45
13

99

60

31

10

67

49

51

27
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. Response | Response
1 Yes I 636% 131

2 No 20.4% 42

3 No Preference [ 16.0% 33
Answered 206

. rens Response|Response
12.2. Recycling facilities P P
Percent Total
1 Yes I 62.5% 125

2 No 21.0% 42

3 No Preference I 16.5% 33
Answered 200

12.3. Adult exercise facilities Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 27.9% 55
2 No 33.0% 65
3 No Preference 39.1% 77

Answered 197

o . Response |Response
12.4. Additional play/adventure equipment

1 VYes 37.2% 74
2 No 27.1% 54
3  No Preference 35.7% 71

Answered 199

12.5. Youth club Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 28.2% 55
2 No 29.7% 58
3 No Preference 42.1% 82

Answered 195

20



12.6. Sports clubs Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 28.0% 54
2 No 26.9% 52
3 No Preference 45.1% 87

Answered 193

Response |Response
12.7. Toddler group

1 Yes 27.6% 54
2 No 23.0% 45
3 No Preference 49.5% 97

Answered 196

. Response |Response
12.8. Regular coffee mornings P P
Percent Total
1 Yes I 40.0% 78

2 No 18.5% 36

3 No Preference _ 41.5% 81

Answered 195

. R R
12.9. Improve street lighting e:s:)ar:se

1 Yes I 27.9% 55
2 No 52.3% 103
3 No Preference e 19.8% 39

Answered 197

21



13. Please indicate how concerned you are about the following:

Cor:::zrr‘:led Cog:el:ﬁed C::f:rt::ed ConI:::ned Response Total
Burglary 37.1%(75)  23.3% (47) 29.2% (59)  10.4% (21) 202
Vandalism 26.0% (52)  26.0% (52) 26.5% (53) 21.5% (43) 200
Car crime 22.5% (45)  25.0% (50) 31.0% (62) 21.5% (43) 200
Anti-social behaviour 23.2% (46)  21.7% (43) 24.2% (48) 30.8% (61) 198
Litter 38.3% (77)  27.9% (56) 22.4% (45)  11.4% (23) 201
Fly tipping 48.0% (95)  18.7% (37) 21.2% (42)  12.1% (24) 198
Dog fouling 60.7% (122) = 20.4% (41) 12.9% (26)  6.0% (12) 201
Noise pollution 31.7% (63)  30.2% (60) 17.1% (34) 21.1% (42) 199
Air pollution 32.5% (64)  23.4% (46) 19.3% (38)  24.9% (49) 197
Traffic speed 50.0% (100) = 24.5% (49) 16.0% (32)  9.5% (19) 200
Heavy traffic 59.9% (121) 19.3%(39) 8.9% (18)  11.9% (24) 202
answered 205
skipped 4
1 Very Concerned _ 37.1% 75
2 Quite Concerned 23.3% 47
3 Slightly Concerned I 29.2% 59
4 Not Concerned - 10.4% 21

Answered 202

. Response |Response
13.2. Vandalism P P

Percent Total
1 Very Concerned e 26.0% 52

2 Quite Concerned 26.0% 52

3 Slightly Concerned e 26.5% 53
4 Not Concerned I 21.5% 43

Answered 200
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13.3. Car crime Response |Response
Percent Total

1 Very Concerned e 22.5% 45

2 Quite Concerned 25.0% 50

3 Slightly Concerned I 31.0% 62

4 Not Concerned I 21.5% 43

Answered 200

13.4. Anti-social behaviour Response Response
Percent Total

1 Very Concerned 23.2% 46
2 Quite Concerned 21.7% 43
3 Slightly Concerned 24.2% 48
4  Not Concerned 30.8% 61

Answered 198

. Response |Response
13.5. Litter
_
1 Very Concerned I 38.3% 77

2 Quite Concerned 27.9% 56

e 22.4% 45

4 Not Concerned B 11.4% 23

3 Slightly Concerned

Answered 201

. . Response |Response
13.6. Fly t
1 Very Concerned s 48.0% 95

2 Quite Concerned 18.7% 37

3 Slightly Concerned e 21.2% 42

4 Not Concerned - 12.1% 24

Answered 198

. Response |Response

I 60.7% 122

1 Very Concerned

2 Quite Concerned 20.4% 41
3 Slightly Concerned - 12.9% 26
4 Not Concerned . 6.0% 12

Answered 201

23



. . Respo Response
13.8. Noise pollution SPOnse | respons
Percent Total

1 Very Concerned I 31.7% 63
2 Quite Concerned 30.2% 60
3 Slightly Concerned [ 17.1% 34
4 Not Concerned I 21.1% 42

Answered 199

. . R R
13.9. Air pollution esponse Response
Percent Total

1 Very Concerned _ 32.5% 64
2 Quite Concerned 23.4% 46
3 Slightly Concerned e 19.3% 38
4 Not Concerned I 24.9% 49

Answered 197

. Response |Response
13.10. Traff
ShLaL Lol RS TG Percent Total
1 Very Concerned _ 50.0% 100

2 Quite Concerned 24.5% 49

3 Slightly Concerned [ 16.0% 32

[ 9.5% 19

Answered 200

. Response |Response
13.11. Heavy traffic

1 Very Concerned _ 59.9% 121

4 Not Concerned

2 Quite Concerned 19.3% 39
3 Slightly Concerned . 8.9% 18
4 Not Concerned [ 11.9% 24

Answered 202

24



6. KEEPING IN TOUCH

14. Do you have access to any of the following?:

Yes No Re:z::ar:se
Landline telephone 99.0% (207) 1.0% (2) 209
Mobile telephone 94.6% (194) 5.4% (11) 205
Broadband internet 89.9% (179) 10.1% (20) 199
Satellite TV 41.0% (80) 59.0% (115) 195

Answered 209 skipped 0

R R
14.1. Landline telephone esponse| Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 99.0%

2 No 1.0% 2
Answered 209

R R
14.2. Mobile telephone esponse| Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 94.6%

2 No 5.4% 11
Answered 205

14.3. Broadband internet Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes 89.9%

2 No 10.1% 20

Answered 199

14.4. Satellite TV Response Response
Percent Total
1 Yes I 41.0% 80

2 No 59.0% 115

Answered 195
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15. Do you feel well-informed about what is happening in the village?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes I 75.61% 155

2 No 24.39% 50

Answered 205 skipped 4

16. In general, how would you prefer to be informed about what is happening in the Village -

please rank in order of preference, where 1 is your preferred option and 6 is your least
preferred option. (Please 'click and drag' dialogue boxes into your preferred order.)

Total Overall

Item Score’  Rank
Letter drops 889 1
Box River News 811 2
Regular Newsletter 769 3
Email 679 4
Village website (littlewaldingfield.onesuffolk.net) 641 5
Posters 558 6

1 Score is a weighted calculation. Items ranked first are valued higher than the answered 207

following ranks, the score is a sum of all weighted rank counts. skipped 2
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7. ABOUT YOU

17. Are you?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Male I 45.86% 83

2 Female 54.14% 98

Answered 181 skipped 28

18. Were you born in the Village?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Yes

2 No 92.97% 172

7.03% 13

Answered 185 skipped 24

19. How long have you lived in the Village?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 0-5years 25.14% 46
2 6-10years 21.86% 40
3 11-20vyears 20.77% 38
4 21+ vyears 32.24% 59

Answered 183 skipped 26

20. How many bedrooms does your household have?

Response Response
Percent Total

11 | 3.83% 7
2 2 20.22% 37
3 3 I 47.54% 87
4 4/4+ I 28.42% 52

Answered 183 skipped 26
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21. How many people live in your household?

Response Response
Percent Total

11 B 16.85% 31
2 2 53.26% 98
3 3 [ 12.50% 23
4 4 [ 12.50% 23
5 5+ B 4.89% 9

Answered 184 skipped 25

22. Which of the following apply to you?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Irent my property - 10.93% 20
2 | own my property 82.51% 151
3 | occupy my property full-time I 40.44% 74

| primarily occupy my property at I 1.64% 3

weekends and holidays

Answered 183 skipped 26

23. How old are you?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 1120 | 4.92% 9
2 21-30 4.37% 8
3 31-50 N 18.03% 33
4 51-64 I 32.79% 60
5 65+ I 39.89% 73

Answered 183 Skipped 26




24. Are you?

Response Response
Percent Total

1 Retired I 40.54% 75
5 Er\r,\vp;oyed part-time (less than 30 hours 3.11% 15
3 Ercvp)loyed full-time (more than 30 hours - 28.65% 53
4 Unwaged housewife/househusband I 3.24% 6
5 Self-employed - 14.05% 26
6 Unemployed | 0.54% 1
7 Student 3.78% 7
8 Sick/disabled 1.08% 2

Answered 185 skipped 24
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